Ayes 1    Nays 3    Excused 1    Absent 0    Conflicts 0

3/3/2022 S Placed on General File

HB0029SS001/FAILED
Page 6-line 11 Delete "seventy-four dollars ($74.00)" and insert 

"eighty-four dollars ($84.00)".

Page 6-line 12 Delete "eight hundred eighty-eight dollars" and insert 
"one thousand eight dollars ($1,008.00)".

Page 6-line 13 Delete "($888.00)".

Page 7-line 10 Delete "one hundred eleven dollars" and insert "one 
hundred twenty-six dollars ($126.00)".

Page 7-line 11 Delete "($111.00)"; delete "one thousand" and insert 
"one thousand five hundred twelve dollars ($1,512.00)".

Page 7-line 12 Delete line through "($1,332.00)".

Page 8-line 10 Delete "one hundred forty-eight dollars" and insert 
"one hundred sixty-eight dollars ($168.00)".

Page 8-line 11 Delete "($148.00)"; delete "one thousand" and insert 
"two thousand sixteen dollars ($2,016.00)".

Page 8-line 12 Delete line through "($1,776.00)".

Page 9-line 20 Delete "seventy-four dollars ($74.00)" and insert 
"eighty-four dollars ($84.00)".

Page 9-line 21 Delete "eight hundred eighty-eight dollars" and insert 
"one thousand eight dollars ($1,008.00)".

Page 9-line 22 Delete "($888.00)".

Page 11-line 8 Delete "one thousand six hundred fifty-five dollars" 
and insert "one thousand eight hundred ninety dollars 
($1,890.00)".

Page 11-line 9 Delete "($1,655.00)".

Page 11-line 13 Delete "one hundred ten dollars" and insert "one 
hundred twenty-six dollars ($126.00)".

Page 11-line 14 Delete "($110.00)".

Page 12-lines 17 through 22 Delete entirely and insert:

"Section 4. After June 1, 2023, but before June 30, 2023, the state 
auditor shall transfer fourteen million dollars ($14,000,000.00) from the 
Legislative Stabilization Reserve Account to the Hathaway scholarship 
expenditure account.

Section 5. Notwithstanding W.S. 21-16-1302(b), no funds within the 
Hathaway student scholarship reserve account shall be credited to the Hathaway

[...]

Page 5-line 8 Delete "nine percent (9%)" and insert "four and one-
half percent (4.5%)".

Page 6-line 11 Delete "seventy-four dollars ($74.00)" and insert 
"seventy-seven dollars ($77.00)".

Page 6-line 12 Delete "eight hundred eighty-eight dollars" and insert 
"nine hundred twenty-four dollars ($924.00)".

Page 6-line 13 Delete "($888.00)".

Page 7-line 10 Delete "one hundred eleven dollars" and insert "one 
hundred sixteen dollars ($116.00)".

Page 7-line 11 Delete "($111.00)"; delete "one thousand" and insert 
"one thousand three hundred ninety-two dollars 
($1,392.00)".

Page 7-line 12 Delete line through "($1,332.00)".

Page 8-line 10 Delete "one hundred forty-eight dollars" and insert 
"one hundred fifty-four dollars ($154.00)".

Page 8-line 11 Delete "($148.00)"; delete "one thousand" and insert 
"one thousand eight hundred forty-eight dollars 
($1,848.00)".

Page 8-line 12 Delete line through "($1,776.00)".

Page 9-line 20 Delete "seventy-four dollars ($74.00)" and insert " 
seventy-seven dollars ($77.00)".

Page 9-line 21 Delete "eight hundred eighty-eight dollars" and insert 
"nine hundred twenty-four dollars ($924.00)".

Page 9-line 22 Delete "($888.00)".

Page 11-line 8 Delete "one thousand six hundred fifty-five dollars" 
and insert "one thousand seven hundred thirty-five 
dollars ($1,735.00)".

Page 11-line 9 Delete "($1,655.00)".

Page 11-line 13 Delete "one hundred ten dollars" and insert "one 
hundred fifteen dollars ($115.00)".

Page 11-line 14 Delete "($110.00)".

Page 12-lines 17 through 22 Delete entirely.

Page 13-lines 1 through 4 Delete entirely.

Page 13-line 6 Delete "Section 5." and insert "Section 4.". PERKINS, 
GIERAU, HICKS, KINSKEY, STEINMETZ 

3/4/2022 S COW:Passed